Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500148685

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	JL		
		Name	Execution Date	
Sam K. SIN			08/19/2006	
Jan FANDRIANTO			08/19/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ			
Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.			
	170 W. Tasman Drive			
City: Sa	San Jose			
State/Country: C.	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 95	95134			
Property Type Application Number: 11466		Number 6962		
CORRESPONDENCE D/				
Fax Number: (408)392-9262				
Correspondence will be s Phone:	4083929250	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Email:	pdisney@ma			
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1: 1762 Technology Drive				
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4:	San Jose, CA	LIFORNIA 95110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		M-16251 US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Hugh H. Matsubayashi		
Total Attachments: 2 source=M-16251US_ASS source=M-16251US_ASS				
500440005			PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Sam K. SIN of San Jose, California Jan FANDRIANTO of Los Gatos, California

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

MULTIPLE VOICE MAIL ACCOUNT SUPPORT FOR A VOIP SYSTEM

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Hugh H. Matsubayashi, of MacPherson Kwok Chen & Heid LLP, 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226, San Jose, California 95110 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>11/466,962</u>, filed <u>August 24, 2006</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 19th day of AU	igust, 2006. Sam Sin
WITNESSED: MATLAN WISC	Sam K. SIN
Signature August 19th '06	
Date Michael Sadikun	

Type or print name of witness

Attorney Docket No.: M-16251 US

Type or print name of witness

-Page 2 of 2-

RECORDED: 09/08/2006